

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 41075 OF 2025

In

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION 48 OF 2023

Dbs RealtyPETITIONER

V/S

The Union Of India And 7 Ors.RESPONDENT

Advocate Ravleen Sabharwal a/w Advocate Aarushi Yaav for
Respondent-SRA.

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 9th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 08/05/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)